

## SU/DO/Certificate/2020-21/02104

Date: August 24, 2021

Mr. Mohd Ghulamul Madar, HJS, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Meerut.

Greetings from Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology – Deemed to be University, Meerut!

I am pleased to answer your questions with a desire for authoritative information regarding the Status of Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology Deemed to be University (Popularly known as Shobhit Deemed University), Meerut.

I have the pleasure to inform that Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology – Deemed to be University, Meerut is duly approved university by UGC under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No. F.9-37/2004-U.3 (A) dated 8.11.2006.

This is to further inform that;

- 1. The LL.M. (One Year) Program is a full time regular course. It is not a Correspondence Course.
- 2. The mode of delivery of the lectures for the current academic year shall continue to be online on Sundays and other Holidays and offline on Sundays and other holidays irrespective whether COVID-19 protocol continue or is relaxed or withdrawn by the Government.
- 3. The Course has been designed as not to adversely affect the official discharge of duties of the Government Officials/Officers and Hon'ble Judicial Officers.
- 4. The offline Classes/Lectures shall not be held during working hours. The offline classes shall be beyond the office hours prescribed by the Hon'ble High Court for the Judicial Officers and by the State Government for the Executive and Police Officers.
- 5. The Proper protocols for prevention of COVID-19 shall strictly be followed during the offline classes.

With regards,

maum

Authorized Signatory School of Law and Constitutional Studies Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology Deemed to be University, Meerut